

HB24-1129 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated
- 2 February 29, 2024, page 2, strike lines 23 through 28.
- 3 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 12 through 43.
- 5 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 6 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 7 Page 7, line 14, strike "(6)." and substitute "(5)".
- 8 Page 7, line 28, strike "(6)(e)" and substitute "(5)(e)".
- 9 Page 7, line 42, strike "(6)(d)" and substitute "(5)(d)".
- 10 Page 8, line 26, strike "(6)(e)(IV)" and substitute "(5)(e)(IV)".
- 11 Page 8, line 28, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".
- 12 Page 9, line 6, strike "(9)(d)" and substitute "(8)(d)".
- 13 Page 9, line 12, strike "(9)(d)(II)" and substitute "(8)(d)(II)".
- 14 Page 9, line 19, strike "(9)." and substitute "(8)".
- 15 Page 9, line 29, strike "(9)(a)(I)" and substitute "(8)(a)(I)".
- 16 Page 9, line 34, strike "(9)(a)(II)" and substitute "(8)(a)(II)".
- 17 Page 9, line 37, strike "SECTION ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1, 2025." and
- 18 substitute "SECTION."
- 19 Page 9, line 39, strike "This" and substitute "Except as specified in
- 20 subsection (2) of this section, this".
- 21 Page 10, after line 4 insert:
- 22 "(2) Section 8-4-126 (8)(a), (8)(b), and (8)(c), Colorado Revised
- 23 Statutes, as enacted in section 1 of this act, takes effect January 1, 2025."

- 1 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 2 Page 10, line 6, strike "date" and substitute "dates".

** ** ** ** **